



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 571/2022 & CRL.M.A. 7105/2016 (u/s 340 CrPC), I.A. 12885/2016 (delay 46 days in filing appeal), I.A. 12886/2016 (stay), O.A. 86/2017 (against order dt. 08.03.2017), I.A. 6297/2017 (delay 33 days in filing OA), I.A. 9178/2022 (O-39 R-1 & 2)

ABHA JAIN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev K. Baliyan and
Mr. Nirbay Sharma, Advocates

versus

SHALI JAIN alias VAISHALI JAIN & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Shailendra Singh, Advocate for
defendants No.1
Mr. Rajesh Kumar and Ms. Vimal
Sinha, Advocates for Defendants
No.2 to 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **15.09.2022**

CS(OS) 571/2022

1. Counsel for the defendants no.2 to 5 seeks time to file written statement. Let the written statement be filed as per statutory timelines.
2. Written statement has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.1.
3. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file replication. Let the same be filed within thirty days of receipt of the written statement.
4. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 15th November, 2022.



I.A. 10679/2022 (O-XXXIX R-4 of CPC) & I.A. 9178/2022 (O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC)

5. Last opportunity of three weeks is given to the plaintiff to file reply to IA 10679/2022.
6. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 15th November, 2022.
7. List before Court on 31st January, 2023.
8. Interim order to continue.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

SEPTEMBER 15, 2022
dk