



\$~10

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 571/2022

ABHA JAIN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.R.K.Nanda, Mr.S.S.Sharma,
Mr.S.K.Baliyan, Advs.

versus

SHALI JAIN @ VAISHALI JAIN

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.J.P.Sengh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Shailendra Singh,
Mr.Abhyuday, Mr.R.L.Sinha,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

13.04.2023

IAs 12885/2016, 6297/2017

1. These applications have been rendered infructuous, in view of the order dated 07.12.2017. The same are disposed of.

OA 86/2017

2. The said appeal has already been disposed of vide order dated 07.12.2017. It should not be shown in the cause list any further.

IA 15119/2022

3. This is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the reply and the written statement. The same is not opposed by the learned counsel for the plaintiff.

4. Accordingly, the delay is condoned and the reply and the written statement of the defendant no.1 are taken on record.

CS(OS) 571/2022 & CRL.M.A. 7105/2016, I.As. 21693/2014, 12886/2016, 9178/2022, 10679/2022

5. The suit is listed before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 18.05.2023 for marking of exhibits.

6. List the pending applications thereafter for hearing on 18th July, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 13, 2023/RN