



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 571/2022 & CRL.M.A. 7105/2016, I.As. 12886/2016,
9178/2022

ABHA JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person

versus

SHALI JAIN @ VAISHALI JAIN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhyuday Dhasmana, Advocate
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

22.10.2024

1. Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 seeks and is granted an extension of time to deposit the amount of Rs. 61 lakhs within three (3) weeks from today.
2. Defendant No. 1, upon depositing the money, shall issue an intimation of the deposit to the plaintiff and her counsel.
3. List for compliance before the learned Joint Registrar (J) on **04.12.2024**.
4. List the matter before the Court for framing of issues on **17.02.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 22, 2024/rhc/AKT