



\$~16

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 571/2022

ABHA JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Samarth Sood, Adv.
versus

SHALI JAIN @ VAISHALI JAIN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhyuday Dhasmana,
Adv. for D-1 along with
D1 in person
Right of LR's of D-2 and
D-3 to 6 to file written
statement was closed vide
order dated 18.05.2023.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

30.04.2025

%

**IA No. 12886/2016 (u/s 151 CPC seeking ex-parte stay
of further proceedings before the Joint Registrar by
appellant/defendant no.1**

1. Reply to the captioned IA has not been filed.

IA No. 9178/2022 u/O XXIX R.1&2 CPC by plaintiff

2. Pleadings are complete.

CS(OS) 571/2022

3. The matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents. Perusal of physical file reveals that the hard copy of documents of the parties are not on record.

4. Learned counsels for parties submit that they have already filed the hard copy of documents. They shall check it up with the registry and get the same placed on record. Hard copy of documents, if not already filed, be filed

within a week.

5. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 03/05/2025 at 15:18:41



documents and marking exhibits on 16.05.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**
APRIL 30, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 03/05/2025 at 15:18:41