



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 571/2022 & CRL.M.A. 7105/2016, I.A. 12886/2016,
I.A. 9178/2022

ABHA JAINPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pushkar Sood, Advocate.

versus

SHALI JAIN @ VAISHALI JAINDefendant

Through: Mr. Shailendra Singh & Mr. Abhyuday
Dhasmana, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
22.09.2025

%

1. It is already 04:40 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 19th December, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025

Vivek/-