



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 571/2022, CRL.M.A. 7105/2016, I.A. 12886/2016, I.A. 9178/2022 & I.A. 32049/2025**

ABHA JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Pushkar Sood with Mr. Samarth Sood Advocates.**

versus

SHALI JAIN @ VAISHALI JAIN

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

19.12.2025

%

List on 6th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025

Rzu