



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 571/2022 & CRL.M.A. 7105/2016, I.A. 12886/2016, I.A. 9178/2022, I.A. 32049/2025
ABHA JAINPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pushkar Sood, Mr. Samarth Sood
and Ms. Bhawna Garg, Advs

versus

SHALI JAIN @ VAISHALI JAINDefendant
Through: Mr. Shailendra Singh and Mr.
Abhyuday Dhasmana, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
06.04.2026

%

1. List on 13.04.2026 in the Supplementary List, for framing of issues.
2. The Parties are directed to file their respective proposed issues and exchange the same with each other before the next date of hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 6, 2026
S. Zakir