



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 571/2022 & CRL.M.A. 7105/2016, I.A. 12886/2016, I.A.
9178/2022, I.A. 32049/2025
ABHA JAINPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pushkar Sood, Pro-Bono Counsel
(Civil) DHCLSC and Mr. Samarth
Sood, Advs.

versus

SHALI JAIN @ VAISHALI JAINDefendant
Through: Mr. Shailendra Singh & Mr.
Abhyuday Dhasmana, Advs for D-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **13.04.2026**

**THIS MATTER HAS BEEN HEARD THROUGH VIDEO-
CONFERENCING**

1. Both the Parties are directed to come up with instructions on the next date of hearing as to whether Parties are amenable to mediation or not.
2. List on 27.04.2026.
3. In the meantime, learned Counsel for the Defendant is directed to share a copy of the Sale Deeds with the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff and also file the same in Court.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 13, 2026

S. Zakir