



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 571/2022 & CRL.M.A. 7105/2016, I.A. 12886/2016, I.A.
9178/2022, I.A. 32049/2025
ABHA JAINPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pushkar Sood, Pro Bono Counsel,
Civil -DJCLSC & Mr. Samarth Sood,
Advs. Alongwith Plaintiff in person

versus

SHALI JAIN @ VAISHALI JAINDefendant
Through: Mr. Shailendra Singh, Mr. Abhyuday
Dhasmana, Advs., for Defendant No.
1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. This matter was passed over on the first call.
2. It is already 4:30 PM.
3. In view of a meeting on the Administrative Side, this matter cannot be taken up today.
4. List on 21.05.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 27, 2026
hsk