



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 571/2022 & CRL.M.A. 7105/2016, I.A. 12886/2016, I.A. 9178/2022, I.A. 32049/2025

ABHA JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pushkar Sood, Pro Bono Counsel,
Civil, DHCLSC & Mr. Samarth Sood,
Advocates alongwith Plaintiff in
person

versus

SHALI JAIN @ VAISHALI JAIN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shailendra Singh and Mr.
Abhyuday Dhasmana, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

21.05.2026

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff states that Defendant No.1 has passed away. He states that steps are being taken to file an application under Order XXII Rule 4 of CPC to bring on record the LR's of the deceased Defendant No.1.

2. List before the Ld. Joint Registrar on 27.07.2026 to consider the application under Order XXII Rule 4 of CPC.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 21, 2026

S. Zakir