



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 571/2022

ABHA JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pushkar Sood, Senior Panel
counsel for DMRC & Ms.
Chandni Jaiswal, Adv.

versus

SHALI JAIN @ VAISHALI JAIN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhyuday Dhasmana, Adv.
for D1
(Mob.9899704620)(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.07.2026

%

**IA No.19664/2026 filed by plaintiff u/Order XXII Rule
4 r/w Section 151 of CPC for impleadment of the LR of
the deceased defendant -1.**

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue notice of captioned IA to proposed LR of deceased defendant no.1 through all permissible modes, on filing of PF.
3. Steps be taken within two weeks.
4. Process be given *dasti* at requested,
5. Re-notify the matter on 30.09.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 27, 2026/ab